
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: A 12-161 Name: Dislocated Workers Assistant Grant/Amend. No. 1
to PSA with Shoreline

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Passed

File created: In control:8/14/2012 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:8/28/2012 8/28/2012

Title: a. Authorize the Acting Economic Development Director, on behalf of the County of Monterey, to
accept $999,847 from the State of California Employment Development Department for 25 Percent
Governor’s Additional Assistance Dislocated Worker funding for Manufacturing and Banking displaced
workers;
b. Authorize the Acting Economic Development Director to make modifications to and sign contracts,
amendments and other related documents for these grant funds;
c. Authorize the Acting Economic Development Director to execute Amendment No. 1 to the
Professional Services Agreement (PSA), dated July 26, 2012, with Shoreline Workforce Development
Services in the amount of $359,993 for the period of August 1, 2012 to June 30, 2013;
d. Authorize the Acting Economic Development Director to execute an Agreement, with the Office of
Employment Training in the amount of $514,019 for the period of August 1, 2012 to June 30, 2013;

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agreement between WIB and OET, 2. WIB & OET Agreement Exhibit-A Scope of Work, 3. WIB &
OET Agreement Exhibit-B Line Item Budget, 4. WIB & OET Agreement Exhibit-C Performance &
Enrollment Goals, 5. WIB & OET Agreement Exhibit-D Other Terms and Conditions, 6. WIB & OET
Agreement Exhibit-E WIA General Assurances, 7. WIB & OET Agreement Exhibit-F Certification
Regarding Lobbying, 8. WIB & OET Agreement Exhibit-G Drug-Free Workplace Certification, 9. WIB &
OET Agreement Exhibit-H Certification Regarding Debarment, 10. WIB & OET Agreement Exhibit-I
Nondiscrimination Assurance, 11. WIB & OET Agreement Exhibit-J Agreement Invoice, 12.
Amendment No 1 Shoreline Adult Contract, 13. Shoreline Exhibit-A1 Scope of Work, 14. Shoreline
Exhibit-B1 Line Item Budget, 15. Shoreline Exhibit-C1 Performance and Enrollment Goals, 16.
Completed Board Order & Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Supervisors8/28/2012 1

County of Monterey Printed on 7/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

